.50E			and a d	
Spiniond ASS, REC, BY:	REF: CS	10119015641/NV	Special Instruction:	
Surveyor:	AD	DIGITALIA /	olalia	18) 4:38pm
From (Person)	genny tevo of	Lon	Date/Time: 3 9 10	139
Estimated Con	0 0	Bill to:		
OD TD W:	stip restod restevatoricle No: No:10, Admiral	NVIMVICS GBB 6579Z h Sun tu sheet #01-5	Insured:	66.
of	DHOM 110096 52 09	109 Claim No:_		
Sum Insured		Excess:	₹750·00	lonia
Make of Vel			D.O.A. 02/09/	3019
(Chent's Reco	rd) 1/ REP. / REV 24 HRS 10:11 am D 4 9 19 Perso	n Contacted: Ah SU	N. Vehicle in OUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction Volimin	Investigation	on Cfire (basy)	
10/9/19	Revert to Seni	ny, rehicle pend	ing investigation	
2/10/19	Ngz said veh	ricle TIL	170 ¢ 272 NV	B 2728
3/10/19	Submit Ext T/L	- EST MV: \$3K	LTA: \$ 272 NV	
()	S. C.			

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 10 September 2019 10:51 AM

To:

'LEW JENNY'

Cc:

'LEE KATIE'; SUR RE: GBB6579Z / DHOM110096520909 / DOA:02.09.2019 / Veh caught fire

Subject: Attachments:

GBB 6579Z (REVERT).pdf

Dear Jenny,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle GBB 6579Z

Date of survey: 5/9/2019

Vehicle pending investigation.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com> Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 10:05 AM

To: 'LEW JENNY' < jennylew@uoi.com.sg>; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'LEE KATIE' <katielee@uoi.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBB6579Z / DHOM110096520909 / DOA:02.09.2019 / Veh caught fire

Dear Jenny,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: LEW JENNY [mailto:jennylew@uoi.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 September 2019 4:38 PM

To: SUR < sur@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Cc: insrate@hotmail.com; LEE KATIE <katielee@uoi.com.sg>

Subject: GBB6579Z / DHOM110096520909 / DOA:02.09.2019 / Veh caught fire

Importance: High

Dear Shiau Chan,

Please arrange to survey the vehicle at Chan Ah Sun Car Service (name card as attached).

Please check the cause of the vehicle caught fire and assist to check the pre-accident market value & salvage value.

Excess: S\$750.00

Thank You.

Warmest Regards

Jenny Lew

Claims Division

United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road, #28-01 Springleaf Tower, Singapore 079909 Main • (65) 6222 7733 | DID • (65) 6490 9329 | Fax • (65) 6327 3869 | Email • jennylew@uoi.com.sq

Any person receiving this email and any attachment(s) contained, shall treat the information as confidential and not misuse, copy, disclose, distribute or retain the information in any way that amounts to a breach of confidentiality. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies of this email from your computer system. As the integrity of this message cannot be guaranteed, neither UOB nor any entity in the UOB Group shall be responsible for the contents. Any opinion in this email may not necessarily represent the opinion of UOB or any entity in the UOB Group.



This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

LEW JENNY < jennylew@uoi.com.sq>

Sent:

Tuesday, 3 September 2019 4:38 PM

To: Cc:

SUR; assignments

insrate@hotmail.com; LEE KATIE

Subject:

GBB6579Z / DHOM110096520909 / DOA:02.09.2019 / Veh caught fire

Attachments:

3597_001.zip; 3596_001.zip

Importance:

High

Dear Shiau Chan,

Please arrange to survey the vehicle at Chan Ah Sun Car Service (name card as attached).

Please check the cause of the vehicle caught fire and assist to check the pre-accident market value & salvage value.

Excess: S\$750.00

Thank You.

Warmest Regards

Jenny Lew

Claims Division

United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road, #28-01 Springleaf Tower. Singapore 079909 Main • (65) 6222 7733 | DID • (65) 6490 9329 | Fax • (65) 6327 3869 | Email • jennylew@uoi.com.sg

UOB EMAIL DISCLAIMER

Any person receiving this email and any attachment(s) contained, shall treat the information as confidential and not misuse, copy, disclose, distribute or retain the information in any way that amounts to a breach of confidentiality. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies of this email from your computer system. As the integrity of this message cannot be guaranteed, neither UOB nor any entity in the UOB Group shall be responsible for the contents. Any opinion in this email may not necessarily represent the opinion of UOB or any entity in the UOB Group.

MVAZ19116672 / VAC - Sin Ming ENTRY DATE & TIME: 03/09/2019 14:47 SUBARTTED BY: CHRISTINA ONG Mui Lan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

repudiate policy liability. 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by	and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to the Police for investigation.
 By the lodgement of this report to the incursion 	as of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for rers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to
Date Of Report	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Accident	03/09/2019 14:47
	02/09/2019 13:00
Exact Location Of Accident	
Country/State of Loss	FUNAN SHOPPING MALL BASEMENT 4 CARPARK SINGAPORE
Vehicle Penistry	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBB6579Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner Co Reg No	CHESTER TECHNIC
Email Address	CHESTER TECHNOLOGIES (FAR EAST) PTE LTD
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	CWTECH@SINGNET.COM.SG (LOCAL) +65-96442638
Vehicle Particulars	OFFICE-68533168
Manufacturer	7
Model	NISSAN
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was be time of accident	CABSTAR - bought 100.
Are you claiming under your own insura for repair to your vehicle?	WORK PURPOSE
If No, Please state action to be taken	155
Vehicle Category	- only 2 driver.
Insurance Company	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE POST (IN years in this ship
Name of Insurance Company	The High the state of the state
Type Of Coverage	COMPRESENT INSURANCE LTD
Fleet Policy	COMPREHENSIVE - NO Mayor work
Policy Number	COMPREHENSIVE NO DHOMISSOSSION THOSE SECTION TO ME JO! WOLL NO DHOMISSOSSION THOSE SECTION TO ME JO! WOLL TO ME JO! W
Cover Note Number	DHOM110096520909 (COMP)
Driver	(COMP)
Name of Driver	
NRIC No MII O	- LUI CHEE MENG - IL GUE
Date Of Birth	G7267102W
Occupation	03/03/1982
Date Of Driving Pass	OUTDOOR
Driving Experience	08/01/2005 - 10 1 CDF called
Gender	14 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS - AR GITS
Mobile Number	MALE Whysilm whe
Fax Number	(LOCAL) +65-98480617 18 18 COV.
Contact Number	
EMail Address	OTHERS-98480017 WHITI make clay although
- Towal to CAS.	NOFMAIL - bykat Clast

EMail Address

ontect Number

Mail Address

OTHERS-98480617

NOFMAIL

TOWARD TO CAS.

Made (1907 on 319/ & bith (Blie) - british 2 plum.

Male (1918 & Jih Mhy.

- all towing.

- ljam ban datay

- foll. then thank - rall right @ Jih makey.

Address		
Postcode	150 ANG MO KIO AVE 5 #11-3048	YIO CHILKANG GROVE
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Comp	560150	STO INTIG GROVE
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insure	pany YES	· h
verlicle Redistration Number of D	d	- diving to byen
Vehicle Vehicle Onver's Own	2	11.1
Insurance Comment	R	15 NA
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle	9	- 10 000117
	•	- I-I- 0
General Information of the Accident	Majortoneyes	- tole (a and.
Type Of Accident	THE PROPERTY OF	11.1
Weather Conditions	FIRE, EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING	nest wordless,
Road Surface	CLEAR	took the law them
Other Information	DRY	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident		go chen attent
Complete of vehicles (include-	? NO) ! !
and accident	1	complair. @ tran
Was any body injured in the Accident?	NO	
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No	- construction got,
Was any other material or property damaged?	NO	- CONSTINCTION OF
I have been approached by unknown person(s)	NO	
a decident claims assistance	NO	
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	0	
Details of Police Action	AKSWIRESCON	
Was the accident reported to the police?	YES	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
If Yes,Please state which Police Station	TES	1000年の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の
Police Station Name	Digital	
Police Station Address	BISHAN NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE (CENTRE
	ROAD: 20 BISHAN STREET 23 , POST SINGAPORE	CODE: 579757 , COUNTRY:
Police Station Contact	TEL NO: 1800-5529999 - FAX NO: 655	
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	NO	61905
If Yes, against whom?		
Circumstances of Accident	GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF	
REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO. E/20190903/20: Attachment(s)	37 ATTACHED (ATTENDED BY OUR	TO 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10
A SAMA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	WEGGE STREET	INA)
Are accident photos available for attachment?	YES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	NO	
Was there any audio recorded?	200	

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

.

03 SEP 2019

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name; NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	(A)
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	(A)
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	A- GBB (579 Z
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	reference of the party of the latest terms of
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	ali feit e la librati
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	2004 - 2/9/16
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	3777
4375	
CLARATION	
e declare the foregoing particulars are true in every re	What file
a the means are not in social to	espect. 03 SEP 2019
1 1	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART
Li Che	[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []
cynology's Signature Driver's Signature	
(If driver is not the	Demonstructure of the Control of the
Date & Time:	Demonstructure of the Control of the





Report No. E/20190903/2037

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bishan N.P.C 20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757 Tel No: 1800-5529999

vide Ke	port No.	+	Station Diary No. 38
Address 150 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5 #11-3048 YIO CHU KANG			
Contact	No.	Mobile	
Email Address			
Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Male	100.00		Chinese
Language			
Location Of Incident 107 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD FUNAN SINGAPORE 179105			
	Sex Male Languag Location 107 NOI	150 ANG MO KIO A GROVE SINGAPO Contact No. Home/Office Email Address Sex Age Male 37 Language Location Of Incident 107 NORTH BRIDG	150 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5 #11-30 GROVE SINGAPORE 560150 Contact No. Home/Office Mobile 98480617 Email Address Sex Age Date of Birth Male 37 03/03/1982 Language Location Of Incident 107 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD FUNAN

Brief details.

On 2/9/2019 at about 11am, I parked my company van GBB6579Z at Funan Shopping mall basement 4

When I returned at about 1pm to retrieved the van, I observed that there were smoke coming out from the vehicle engine. I observed that the wire was melted. There was no accident involved.

Hence, I engaged the towing company to tow the company van back to our workshop for repair.

gnature Of Informant:
i close my
ate/Time: /09/2019 12:14
assification Of Case:

SN 061

Sketch Plan #4 Pg. 1





2 nf 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20190903/2037

On 3/9/2019, I went to VICOM to lodge an insurance claim report but was advised by VICOM staff to lodge a police report before I can proceed with the insurance claim.

The company I am working for is Chester Technologies (far East) Pte Ltd.

I am lodging report to furnish the police report to VICOM.

E / Sgt 3 LIM LI CHENG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 03/09/2019 12:14
Officer In-Charge Of Case: E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp ENG CHARLENE GWENDOLENE Contact No.: 63914703	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	
JUA	SN 061

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	TO MAN THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE
Owner ID:	Company
#Winderstate Commencer of the Commencer	864R
Vehicle No.:	NO CONTRACTOR DE LA CON
Vehicle to be Exported:	GBB6579Z
Intended Deregistration Date:	Yes
Vehicle Make:	04 Sep 2019
Vehicle Model:	NISSAN
Primary Colour:	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T
Manufacturing Year:	White
Engine No.:	2009
Chassis No.:	ZD30231803K
Maximum Power Output:	JN15C2F24Z0801134
Open Market Value:	
Original Registration Date:	\$27,419.00
First Registration Date:	28 Oct 2009
Transfer Count:	28 Oct 2009
Actual ARF Paid:	0
A THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF TH	\$1,371.00
PARF Eligibility:	Company of the Compan
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	No
PARF Rebate Amount:	
HINGTH-CAR ENGO INSCRIPTION OF CONTINUE OF	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	NATIONAL SELECTION OF A SECURITION OF A SECURI
COE Category:	27 Oct 2019
COE Period(Years):	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
QP Paid:	10
COE Rebate Amount:	\$18,801.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$272.00
information contained herein is correct as at 04 Sep 2019	\$272.00

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquiry on Vehicle Recall - Vehicle Specific
* ONLY INFORMATION ON VEHICLE RECALLS SUBMIT

Owner ID Type: Company		Company
		864R
Veh	gelstable -	
Vehic	le Registration number:	GBB6579Z
		NISSAN
Vehic	le Model:	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T
Engin	e No.;	ZD30231803K
Chas	sis No.:	JN15C2F24Z0801134
Rema	III DE FAIR	
	Recall No.:	R2013080034
1	Manufacturer Recall Date:	25 Jul 2013
1	Estimated Completion Year of Recall:	2015
	Brief Description (As Provided by Motor Dealer):	Crack may occur at priming pump connector insert, resulting in fuel seepage after engine stop running.
	Date Rectified:	07 Jul 2014
	For more details, contact TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD	
	Hotline Information:	Tan Chong Motor Sales at 64694091/2 Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd at 64929666 TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd at 62622212 Tan Chong Motor Sales at 63570755/7

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire Transfer Fee

Whice Details	
Vehicle No. :	GBB6579Z
Vehicle Type :	B31 - Goods (Open) Lorry (Metal Body)/Pickup
Vehicle Attachment 1:	No Attachment
Vehicle Scheme :	Normal
Vehicle Make :	NISSAN
Vehicle Model :	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T
Chassis No.:	JN1SC2F24Z0801134
Propellant:	Diesel
Engine No.:	ZD30231803K
Engine Capacity:	2953 cc
Maximum Power Output:	•
Maximum Laden Weight:	3400 kg
Unladen Weight:	1780 kg
Year Of Manufacture :	2009
Original Registration Date :	28 Oct 2009
Lifespan Expiry Date:	27 Oct 2029
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
Quota Premium :	\$18,801.00
COE Expiry Date:	27 Oct 2019
Road Tax Expiry Date:	27 Oct 2019
Inspection Due Date :	27 Oct 2019
Intended Transfer Date:	04 Sep 2019
CO2 Emission :	
CO Emission :	7(*)
HC Emission :	
NOx Emission :	
PM Emission :	1+1
l ate renewal fools) will be imposed	d if road tax / lay-up has expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable for fee(s) payable.

	Amount Before GST (\$\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (5\$)
Transfer Fee :	25.00		25.00
Total Amount Payable :			25.00

This vehicle has a road tax Over Payment of \$76.00. This Over Payment may be used to offset Road Tax payable and Transfer Fees respectively, where applicable. You may print this page for reference.

OK

Print

CHAN AH SUN CAR SERVICE

H/P: 9368 1466 Ah Sun

H/P: 9380 7377 Ah Cheong

No. 10, Admiralty Street #01-26 North Link Building Singapore 757695

Towing Service: 9815 2772